

# **Grimes County Little League**

## 2025 SPONSORSHIP PROGRAM

The Grimes County Little League is preparing for our upcoming baseball and softball season that allows Grimes County boys and girls to enjoy playing baseball and softball. We are a non-profit organization and rely on the generous support of our sponsors. Our goal is to provide a great facility and learning opportunity for every child ready to play ball. Your time in considering this opportunity and all levels of donations are greatly appreciated!

The Grimes County Little League encourages donations of any size. The funds generated from this sponsorship program play an important role in offsetting the cost of uniforms, equipment, insurance, charter fees, field maintenance, and all other expenses involved in operating our Little League Program.

## SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

\* With all of these options our sponsors will get a Facebook recognition write up on our Facebook page \*

## #1 "NAME A FIELD" \$1600

• Sponsor's Name on a Field. Only 5 spots Available. Field sponsors have the option to consecutively renew their sponsorship each year. Please check availability by contacting Jessica Alvarez at 936.870.6982 before donating for this option.

## #2 "UNIFORM & BANNER BUNDLE" \$700

• Sponsor's name on the back of (1) team's uniforms and have (1) 4x8 banner placed on one of the three fields.

### #3 "BANNER ON A FIELD" \$500

• (1)4x8 sign with the sponsor's advertisement to be displayed on one of the three fields.

## #4 "NAME ON UNIFORMS" \$450

• Sponsor's name on the back of (1) team's uniforms.

## **#5 "OPERATING HELP"** Any Amount

• Any and all other monetary donations will be used for equipment purchases, field maintenance, and operating expenses for the season.

### #6 "ALL STAR PENDANT" \$400

Individual banners for a division playing in All Star at the end of the season. (Ranging from 10-12 banners to be displayed on dugout during All Star games) Grimes County Little League means a great deal to the youth of Grimes County; and with your help and support this can be achieved.

Please remit all donations to:

Grimes County Little League P.O. Box 808 Navasota, Tx 77868-0808 Tax ID #52-1287883

For any questions on sponsorships, please email: grimescountylittleleague@gmail.com.

Sponsor/Business Name:	
Contact Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	

**Sponsorship Type and Amount:** 

Grimes County Little League THANKS YOU for your support!